

## Rapid Rehousing - The Shelter for Abused Women & Children, Inc.

The Shelter has a Rapid Rehousing program. It helps victims of domestic violence and human trafficking. The program provides necessary services. These services help victims transition from homelessness to permanent housing. As well as reach self-sufficiency. The program can last between 3 and 6 months. Please call or visit the <u>website</u> for more information.

**24 Hour Crisis Hotline**: 239.775.1101

Service Location

P.O Box 10102 Naples, FL 34101 United States

239.775.3862

## **Provider**



**URL** 

https://naplesshelter.org/

The Shelter for Abused Women and Children is a nonprofit. The mission of the group is to prevent, protect, and prevail over domestic violence. As well as human trafficking. All services provided are free of charge.

## 24/7 Confidential Crisis Hotline: 239.775.1101

## Services include:

- 24-hour Crisis Hotline
- Advocacy/Case management
- After School Care
- · Child assessments
- Child Care
- Children's Protection Investigations Program
- Collier County Fatality Review Team
- Collier County Jail Group
- Community Education Program
- Court Advocacy
- Domestic Violence Course at Florida Gulf Coast University
- Economic Empowerment Program
- Emergency Shelter
- · Empowerment groups
- Haitian Initiative Advisory Board
- Hands Are For Helping Program
- Healing Arts Program
- · Healing modalities
- Individual, Group and Children's Counseling
- Information and Referrals
- Legal Services
- Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender (LGBT) Services
- Linguistic & Cultural Services
- Primary Prevention Train the Trainer
- On-site Kennel
- Raising Gentle'men
- · Rapid Rehousing
- Rural Outreach Program
- Support groups
- Teen Programs Primary Prevention Programs include: Healthy Friendships, Healthy Relationships, Teen Support Group, Expect Respect
- The Intimate Violence Enhanced Services Team (InVEST)Transitional Living
- The Shelter Options Shoppe
- Women of Means
- Youth Advisory Council
- Youth Services Child Care, After School Care, Summer Activities

Public Email Info@naplesshelter.org Address

PO Box 10102 Naples, FL 34101 United States

239.775.3862

**Source URL:** https://rightservicefl.org/node/21317